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APPLICATION TYPE
_X_Single Well

Establish Pre-Approved Pools

EXISTING WELLBORE
_ X Yes No

XTO Energy Inc 2700 Farmington Ave., Bldg. K, Ste 1, Farmington, NM 87401
Operator Address
Ohio B Aztec 1 C-23-T28N-R11W San Juan
Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County
OGRID No. 167067 Property Code API No._30-045-21516 Lease Type: _X_ Federal State Fee
DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWER ZONE
Kutz Fruitland Sand Fulcher Kutz Pictured
Pool Name Cliffs
79600 77200
Pool Code
) 1,399' — 1,496' 1,696' - 1,726’
Top and Bottom of Pay Section (Perforated) (Perforated)
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)
Flowing Flowing
Method of Production
(Flowing or Artificial Lift)
Bottomhole Pressure
(Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom N A NA
perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the
depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU 1194 BTU 1162 BTU
(Degree API or Gas BTU)
Producing, Shut-In or Producing Producing
New Zone
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of
Last Production. - educionkisoy, | Date: Jan — Nov 2002 Date: Date: Jan — Nov 2002
applicant shall be required to attach production
estimates and supporting data.) Rates: 0 BOPD Rates: Rates: 0 BOPD
0 BWPD 0.2 BWPD
87 MCFPD 61 MCFPD
Fixed Allocation Percentage Oil Water Gas Oil Water Gas Oil Water Gas
(Note: If atlocation is based upon something other
than curr.cnt onj past prod'uction. supporting data or 0% 0% 61 % % o, o, 0% 100 % 3 99
explanation will be required.)
ADDITIONAL DATA
Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? Yes_ X No
If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? Yes No
Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? Yes_ X No
Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes No X
If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? Yes X No

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:

Attachments:
C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.

PRE-APPROVED POOLS

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.
Bottomhole pressure data.

[ hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATUREQ Grrrnr (ﬁm |

TYPE OR PRINT NAME __ Darrin Steed

TITLE_Regulatory Supervisor DATE__ April 15, 2003

TELEPHONE NO. (_505_)_324-1090
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Well: OHIO B AZTEC - No.: 1

Operator: XTO ENERGY, INC. API; 3004521516
Township: 28.0N Range: 11W

Section: 23 Unit: C

Land Type:F County:  San Juan

Total Acres: 320

Number of 2

- Accumulated:
Qil: 0 (BBLS) Gas: 1540567 (MCF)
Water: 452 (BBLS) Days Prodi 11661 (Days)

Year: 1999 y
Pool Name FULCHER KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 2668 0 31 0 2668
February 0 3477 0 28 0 6145
March 0 3971 0 31 0 10116 =
April 0 3862 0 30 0 13978
May 0 3988 0 31 0 17966
June 0 3215 0 30 0 21181
July 0 3763 0 31 0 24944
August 0 4243 0 31 0 29187
September 0 2684 0 30 0 31871
October 0 2854 0 31 0 34725
November 0 2948 0 30 (0] 37673
December 0 2855 31 31 0 40528
Total 0 40528 31 365

Pool Name: KUTZ FRUITLAND SAND (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 2574 0 31 0 43102
February 0 3293 0 28 0 46395
March 0 3365 0 31 0 49760
April 0 3069 15 30 0 52829
May 0 3557 16 31 0 56386
June 0 2826 15 30 0 59212
July 0 3405 16 31 0 62617
August 0 3858 16 31 1] 66475
September 0 3488 15 30 0 69963
October 0 3318 16 31 0 73281
November (0] 3245 15 30 0 76526
December 0 3388 47 31 0 79914
Total 0 39386 171 365

Year: 2000

Pool Name FULCHER KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas{(MCF)

January 0 2013 0 31 0 81927
February 0 2545 0 29 0 84472
March 0 2194 0 31 0 86666
April 0 1594 0 30 0 88260
May 0 1846 0 31 0 90106



June 0 1512 0 30 0 91618
July 0 1456 0] 31 0 93074
August 0 1708 0] 31 0 94782
September 0 1511 0 30 0 96293
October 0 1586 0] 31 0 97879
November 0 1860 0 30 (1] 99739
December 0 1981 9 31 0 101720
Total 0 21806 9 366

- Pool Name: KUTZ FRUITLAND SAND (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 2085 0 31 0 104705
February 0 2981 0 29 0 107686
March 0 3401 0 31 0 111087
April 0 3203 0 30 0 114290
May 0 3210 0 31 0 117500
June 0 3244 0 30 0 120744
July 0 3313 0 31 1] 124057
August 0 3184 0 31 0 127241
September 0 3131 0 30 0 130372
October 0 3180 0 31 0 133552
November 0 3229 0 30 0 136781
December 0 3032 0 31 0 139813
Total 0 38093 0 366

Year: 2001

Pool Name FULCHER KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1968 9 31 0 141781
February 0 1898 8 28 0 143679
March 0 1850 9 31 0 145529
April 0 2250 9 30 0 147779
May 0 1877 9 31 0 149656
June 0 2044 8 27 0 151700
July 0 2173 9 31 0 153873
August 0 2100 9 31 0 155973
September 0 2044 9 30 0 158017
October 0 1624 9 31 0 159641
November 0 1617 9 30 0 161258
December 0 1806 9 31 0 163064
Total 0 23251 106 362

Pool Name: KUTZ FRUITLAND SAND (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 2984 0 31 0 166048
February 0 2524 0 28 0 168572
March 0 3200 0 31 0 171772
April 0 2861 0 30 0 174633
May 0 2911 0 31 0 177544
June 0 2611 0 28 0 180155
July 0 2995 0 31 0 183150
August 0 2988 0 31 0 186138
September 0 2808 0 30 0 188946
October 0 2899 0 31 0 191845



November 0 2796 0o . 30 0 194641

December 0 2799 0 31 0 197440
Total 0 34376 0 363
Year: 2002

Pool Name FULCHER KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodit Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1646 9 31 0 199086

- February 0 1594 8 28 0 200680
March 0 1531 9 31 0 202211
April 0 1125 9 30 0 203336
May 0 1529 9 31 0 204865
June 0 1726 9 30 0 206591
July 0 1926 0 31 0 208517
August 0 2258 0 18 0 210775
September 0 1978 0 27 0 212753
October 0 2186 0 31 0 214939
November 0 1799 0 30 0 216738 =
December 0 0 0 0 0 216738
Total 0 19298 53- 318

Pool Name: KUTZ FRUITLAND SAND (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 2610 0] 31 0 219348
February 0 2259 0 28 0 221607
March 0 2596 0 31 0 224203
April 0 2458 0 30 0 226661
May 0 2535 0 31 0 229196
June 0 2666 0 30 0 231862
July 0 2572 0 31 0 234434
August 0 2651 0 18 0 237085
September 0 2393 0 27 0 239478
October 0 2566 0 31 1] 242044
November 0 2362 0 30 0 244406
Total 0 27668 0 318
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